OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE : EAST DISTRICT KARKARDOOMA COURTS, DELHI

ORDER

It is hereby ordered that Sh. Sunil Dutt, Administrative Officer (Judicial), East District, Karkardoooa Courts, Delhi will supervise all the work of all Branches/Cells at East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi with immediate effect.

Non compliance of the directions shall be viewed seriously.

(Shail Jain)

Principal District & Sessions Judge, East District Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

No.9789-9795/Pr. D&SJ/KKD/Delhi

Dated 16 10 2023

Copy forwarded for information / necessary action to:

1. The Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

- 2. P.S. to Principal District & Sessions Judge, East, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 3. All the Branch/Cell In-charges of East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

4. Officer Concerned.

- 5. Web-Site Committee, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 6. Web-Site Committee, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

7. Concerned file.

Principal District & Sessions Judge, East District Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.